## INTERNATIONAL BANCARD NAMES GARY RUTLEDGE PRESIDENT

## Payments expert, Gary Rutledge will lead International Bancard as President

Care to share? Try: @IntlBancard names Gary Rutledge as President

**CLAWSON, Mich., April 27, 2016** — International Bancard, an industry-leading credit card processing and payment acceptance solution provider, announced today that Gary Rutledge, a payments expert with more than 30 years of experience, will assume the role of President on May 02, 2016.

In this role, Rutledge will report to and work with the company's founder and Chief Executive Officer, David A. lafrate, to integrate and oversee execution of the company's vision and strategic plan. Rutledge will have direct oversight and leadership of the company's two teams: the revenue team and the revenue support team. Rutledge was a natural choice for this new position based on his industry experience and knowledge.

"This is the perfect time for Gary to join International Bancard as our President." said David Iafrate, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of International Bancard. "He will be a key architect of the company's strategy and vision. Gary is a successful entrepreneur with the management experience, passion and drive that align well with International Bancard's core values, making him a great addition for this role."

Rutledge comes to International Bancard with more than 30 years of experience in the payment processing and electronic payments industry. Rutledge is a graduate of Florida State University and the Graduate School of Bancard Management at the University of Oklahoma. Rutledge is married with two children and plans to relocate to the Metro-Detroit area.

###

## **About International Bancard**

Whether our clients serve 50 customers or 100,000 fans, International Bancard helps businesses grow by providing payment acceptance solutions, including credit and debit card processing, ACH, check and gift cards. As a nationally recognized industry leader, businesses rely on our market insight, data security knowledge and client care to deliver exceptional service to more customers in more locations. Learn more at <a href="https://www.internationalBancard.com">www.internationalBancard.com</a>.

Contact: Tedi Falvo

248.581.8368 | tfalvo@intlbancard.com

